
IWL-EV: Participants and workshop team

Basin Reg 
returned

GEF Nominee Name Institution Position Location E-mail

GEF Projects

Chad Yes GEF Mohammed Bila Lake Chad Basin GEF 
Project

Communications Officer; in 
charge of Pilot Projects

Ndjamena mdbila@yahoo.com

Volta Yes GEF Carl Fiati Environmental 
Protection Agency, 
Ghana

Accra cfiati@epaghana.org
cfiati@hotmail.com

Senegal Yes GEF Mactar Sylla OMVS Chef division des études, de 
la programmation, du suivi-
évaluation
??Econmist and project 
manager, Multipurpose Water 
Resource Development 
Program MWRD

Dakar moctar.sylla@omvs.org

Niger Yes GEF Housseini Maiga ABN Mali Unit, NBA Bamako giremali@afribone.net.ml
Niger Yes GEF Nialen Condé ABN Directrice, Adminstration and 

Finance
Niamey nialen@iniger.ne

Nile Yes GEF Lilly Kisaka Nile Basin Project National Project Coordinator, 
Kenya

Nairobi lkisaka@nilebasin.org

Nile Yes GEF Abdalla Shah Nile Basin Project National Project Coordinator, 
Tanzania

Dar es Salaam ashah@nilebasin.org

GWP sponsored

GWP Yes GWP Lala Camara Coulibaly Govt Economist Bamako giremali@afribone.net.ml
camaralmc@yahoo.fr

GWP Yes GWP Oumar Ndiaye Govt Technical Advisor, Ministere 
de la Prévention, de l'Hygiène, 
de l'Assainissement et de 
l'Hydraulique Urbaine

Dakar ndiayesakhogui@yahoo.fr

GWP Yes GWP Angelo Miguel Moura Govt / Project Coordinator, Projet PAWD II Praia miguelangelo@ingrh.gov.cv



GWP GWP Albert Tonouhewa Govt Chef de Service des 
Aménagements 
hydroagricoles, Ministere de 
l'Agriculture, de l'Elevage et 
de la Peche

Cotonou albertton@yahoo.fr

GWP Yes GWP Daniel Mogbante GWP Executive Secretary, 
GWP/WAWP

Ouaga watac@fasonet.bf
dammogbante@gmail.com

GWP Yes GWP Mrs Birguy Lamizana GWP Chargée de Programmes, 
GWP/WAWP

Ouaga watac@fasonet.bf
birguy.lamizana@gmail.com

Other networks

Chad Yes No Mohammad L 
Balarabe

Ahmadu Bello 
University, Zaria, 
Nigeria

Senior Lecturer
Member, inter-ministerial 
coordinating committee in the 
LCBP TDA/SAP

Zaria, Nigeria mlbalarabe2001@yahoo.com

Volta Yes No Dr Jacques Somda Institut de 
l'Environnment et de 
Recherches Agricoles, 
Burkina Faso

Researcher Ouagadougou jacques.somda@inera.bf 
jacquesomda@yahoo.com

Volta Yes No Aaron Bundi Aduna Water Resources 
Commission, Ghana

White Volta Basin Officer Bolgatanga aaronaduna@yahoo.com

Volta Eléonore Bellemlilga Direction Générale des 
Ressources en Eau, 
Bukina Faso

Ouagadougou elobf@yahoo.fr

Volta Yes No Ludovic Tapsoba Direction Générale des 
Ressources en Eau, 
Bukina Faso

Water Resources Expert, 
PAGEV project

Ouagadougou ludovic.tapsoba@iucn.org

Senegal Yes No Cheick Oumar Diallo Ministry of Water and 
Energy, Guinea

OMVS National Coordinator, 
Guinea

Conakry dialloco@yahoo.fr

Senegal Yes No Amadou Ba IUCN Mauritania Programme Coordinator Nouakchott amadou.ba@iucn.org
Niger Yes No Bakary Kone Wetlands International Head, Mali Office Bamako malipin@afribonemali.net

Other Yes No Mme Binta Imongui 
Moussa

CICOS - Commission 
Internationale du 
Bassin Congo-
Oubangui-Sangha

Expert Principal Kinshasa? bintam@yahoo.com



Senegal Yes No Moriba Nomoko AMCFE - Association 
Malienne pour la 
Conservation de la 
Faune et de 
l'Environnement

President Bamako amcfe@afribonemali.net

Niger Yes No Soumana Timbo Ministry of 
Environment, Mali

Coordinator of National Action 
Plan on Wetland 
Management;
Ramsar Convention Focal 
Point

Bamako timbosat@yahoo.fr

Workshop team

Mark Smith IUCN Water Management Advisor Switzerland mark.smith@iucn.org
Caludia Sadoff IUCN Economic Advisor Switzerland claudia.sadoff@iucn.org
Frank Vorhies Earthmind Consultant France/Switzerland fvorhies@earthmind.net
Mei Xie World Bank USA mxie@worldbank.org
Ann de los Angeles World Bank USA adelosangeles@worldbank.org
Janot Mendler GEF IW:LEARN Deputy Director USA janot@iwlearn.org


